Correction of input VAT amounting to R575 posted into remmuneration of councillors.

Reclassification of general expenses amounting to R1 129 461.01  posted to employee related expenses.

Expensing of unspent conditional grant  amounting  to R 2 777 678.79 with a debit balances.

Correction of prepayment amounting R134 793 561 reported under purchase of fixed assets in the cash flow.

Provision for bad debts amounting to R38 231 905 reclassified from general expenses.

Correction of borrowings for R100 that was not mapped

Reclassification of interest paid amounting to R1 223 853  not included on the cashflow.

Revision of irregular expenditure disclosed.

Revision of fruitless and wasteful expenditure disclosed.

Reversal of debtors write-off that was processed.

The correction of the error(s) results in adjustments as follows:

37

UMKHANYAKUDE DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2013

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
2013 2012

33. CORRECTION OF ERRORS (continued)

Statement of financial position 2011/12
As previously
reported

2011/12
Re-
Classification

2011/12
Correction of
error

2011/12
Restated

Trade and other receivables from exchange
transactions

3 24 805 857 - 3 108 739 27 914 596

Other receivables from non-exchange transactions 4 138 813 724 (1 126) - 138 812 598
VAT receivable 18 461 338 - 435 223 18 896 561
Property, plant and equipment 9 1 145 362 630 (110 208) - 1 145 252 422
Intangible Assets 10 - 111 237 - 111 237
Consumer deposits 13 (895 731) - (2 326 663) (3 222 394)
Current provisions 15 (8 956 628) - (780 956) (9 737 584)
Current portion of unspent conditional grants and
receipts

14 (95 322 194) - (2 777 678) (98 099 872)

Current portion of finance lease liability 17 (650 874) - 402 942 (247 932)
Other current financial liabilities 11 (11 524 854) - 2 307 295 (9 217 559)
Non-current borrowings 16 (9 805 398) 100 - (9 805 298)
Non-current finance lease liability 17 (31 294) - (361 702) (392 996)
Opening Accumulated Surplus or Deficit 50 (1 322 655 188) - (1 873 769)(1 324 528 957)

(122 398 612) 3 (1 866 569) (124 265 178)

Statement of Financial Performance
Land Rates - - 909 042 909 042
Employee Related Costs (62 795 378) 4 269 746 17 872 (58 507 760)
Remuneration of councillors (2 556 152) (3 140 285) 767 177 (4 929 260)
Debt Impairment - (38 231 905) - (38 231 905)
General Expenses (53 139 376) 38 231 905 (1 144 160) (16 051 631)

(118 490 906) 1 129 461 549 931 (116 811 514)

Cash flow statement

Cash flow from operating activities
Interest paid - - (1 223 853) (1 223 853)
Movement in Receivables (10 687 743) - (134 793 561) (145 481 304)
Suppliers (139 865 738) - 1 223 853 (138 641 885)

(150 553 481) - (134 793 561) (285 347 042)

Cash flow from investing activities
Purchase of fixed assets (206 380 112) - 134 793 561 (71 586 551)

Disclosures/Notes
Fruitless & Wasteful Expenditure 1 256 407 - 766 741 2 023 148
Irregular Expenditure 31 148 414 - 312 790 095 343 938 509
Unauthorised Expenditure 30 226 255 - (11 428 987) 18 797 268

62 631 076 - 302 127 849 364 758 925

34. UNAUTHORISED EXPENDITURE

Reconciliation of unauthorised expenditure - -
Opening balance 18 797 268 -
Unauthorised expenditure current year 47 627 840 18 797 268
 Approved by Council or condoned (66 425 108) -
 Transfer to receivables for recovery - -
 Unauthorised expenditure awaiting authorisation - -

- 18 797 268

38

UMKHANYAKUDE DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2013

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
2013 2012

34. UNAUTHORISED EXPENDITURE (continued)

Unauthorised expenditure was incurred as a result of over expenditure on the approved budget and will be taken into account